DLAPP
EPIC® DATA FFC-LC-Connector

Optical data connectors suitable for quick and easy field assembly

Optical data connectors suitable for quick and easy field assembly

A\ S

The field-terminable LC connectors for GOF optical fibres are prepared, tested, and ready for installation on site straight from the
factory

FFC-System (Fibre Fast Connect) for easy and fast termination even in limited spaces. Complex process steps, special tools, and a
lab environment for termination are not required

Connectors can be assembled up to 3 times, making them flexible for various application

O6nacTn NnpuMeHeHust

For the creation of a pluggable fibre optic connection

For use in backbone network areas

To be used for cabling buildings and data centers

For use in control cabinets

For use with the EPIC® DATA FFC-LC assembly accessoires and the EPIC® DATA FFC-LC starter kit

XapakTepucTuku

Habopb! WTekepos cogepxar Bce HeobxoayMble 1S MOHTaXa 4acTu
Serial numbers on each connector ensure complete traceability
refractive index gel for consistent and excellent optical performance

CraHpaptbl / CepTudomkatbl COOTBETCTBUS
LC connector end faces according to DIN EN IEC 61754-20

KoHcTpyKuus

LC 1.25mm ferrule diameter

Terminable to 0.25 - 0.9mm fibres or 2 - 3mm cables

Lnsi KoHopekuMoHMpoBaHus kabenei arnametpom 1,7 Mm-2,1 MM
Available in PC, UPC, APC polish types

Compatible with OM3/4 and OS2 fibres

TexHnuyeckasi MHcpopmaums

Knaccnopukaums ETIM 5: ETIM 5.0 Class-ID: EC001122
ETIM 5.0 Class-Description: wrekep ons 0NToBONOHKHA
Knaccngpukaums ETIM 6: O6o3HaveHue knacca ETIM 6.0: EC001122
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EPIC® DATA FFC-LC-Connector

Onucanne knacca ETIM 6.0: LUtekepHbIli coeamHmTeNb Ans
cBeToBoda

TemnepatypHblii onanasoH: Pabouas Temnepatypa: ot -25 °C go +70 °C
Storage: -25°C to +70°C

KomMeHTapuin

doTorpadum 1 UNNOCTPaLMK NPeLCTaBNEHb HE B TOYHOM MacluTabe 1 He SIBASIOTCS TOYHbIMU A0 NMoApoBHOCTEN NINoCTpaLmsMm
COOTBETCTBYIOWNX U3OENNNA.

YkasaHbl «4ncTble» LeHbl 6e3 ydeta HOC n Hapbasok. Mpoaaxa iopuanyeckum amuam.
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DLAPP NHDOOPMALIAG MO NPOLOYKTY

EPIC® DATA FFC-LC-Connector
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DSLAPP NHDOOPMALING MO NPOLOYKTY

EPIC® DATA FFC-LC-Connector
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